
 

Rank* State County major City 

Number Living in 

Very High Risk of 

Unversount Tracts Number Percent 

1 Illinois Cook County Chicago 52,835                      52,835                  4.3

2 New York Kings County New York City 43,963                      96,798                  7.8

3 Pennsylvania Philadelphia County Philadelphia 41,615                      138,413                11.2

4 Texas Harris County Houston 33,842                      172,255                13.9

5 Michigan Wayne County Detroit 32,821                      205,076                16.6

6 New York Bronx County New York City 31,091                      236,167                19.1

7 Florida Miami-Dade County Miami 30,721                      266,888                21.6

8 Florida Broward County Ft Lauderdale 29,218                      296,106                23.9

9 California Los Angeles County Los Angeles 22,724                      318,830                25.8

10 Tennessee Shelby County Memphis 22,241                      341,071                27.5

11 Texas Dallas County Dallas 21,823                      362,894                29.3

12 New York Queens County New York City 21,116                      384,010                31.0

13 Maryland Baltimore city Baltimore 19,029                      403,039                32.6

14 Maryland Prince George's County Washington DC 18,646                      421,685                34.1

15 Georgi Fulton County Atlanta 18,186                      439,871                35.5

16 DC District of Columbia Washington DC 16,701                      456,572                36.9

17 New Jesey Essex County Newark 16,600                      473,172                38.2

18 Geogia DeKalb County  Atlanta 15,734                      488,906                39.5

19 Wisconsin Milwaukee County Milwaukee 14,964                      503,870                40.7

20 Ohio Cuyahoga County Cleveland 13,507                      517,377                41.8

21 Florida Orange County Orlando 13,128                      530,505                42.9

22 Ohio Franklin County Columbus 12,900                      543,405                43.9

23 Alabama Jefferson County Birmingham 11,723                      555,128                44.8

24 Florida Palm Beach County Palm Beach 11,521                      566,649                45.8

25 Louisian Orleans Parish New Orleans 10,579                      577,228                46.6

26 Missouri St. Louis County st. Louis 10,059                      587,287                47.4

27 Massachuetts Suffolk County Boston 9,779                        597,066                48.2

28 Florida Hillsborough County Tampa 9,687                        606,753                49.0

29 New York New York County New York City 9,335                        616,088                49.8

30 North Carolina Mecklenburg County Charlotte 9,083                        625,171                50.5

Half of all Young Black Children  (age 0-4) Living in Very High Risk of Undercount Census Tracts are Located in Just 30 Counties 

Cumulative Total

* Rank is based on the number of young children living in very high risk of undercount Census tracts


